



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL (FA) NO. 990 OF 2019

*[Executive Engineer, Bembla Project Division Vs. Kamalabai w/o. Dnyaneshwar Kadam and
ors.]*

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Ninad Ghugre h/f. Shri P. B. Patil, Advocate for the
appellant
Ms. H. N. Jaipurkar, AGP for respondent nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM : M. G. GIRATKAR, J.

DATE : 06/03/2020

Heard Shri Ghugre holding for Shri P. B. Patil,
learned Advocate for the appellant.

As per submission of learned Advocate for the
appellant, cheque of amount of compensation is ready and
it will be deposited within a period of one week. One
week's time is granted to deposit amount of
compensation.

List this appeal on 16.03.2020.

JUDGE