



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 990 OF 2019**

Executive Engineer, Bembla Project Divn\_ Vs. \_ Kamalabai Dnyaneshwar Kadam & ors

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. Vinay Rathi, Advocate h/f Mr.PB.Patil, Advocate for appellent  
Mr. M.Kadu, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 & 3

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.**

**DATE : 21/11/2022**

Though notices were issued on 21.1.2019, the copy for issuance of notice to Respondent No.1 has not been supplied till date.

List the matter on **30.11.2022**, by which time the Respondent No.1 shall be served by all modes permissible in law, including Hamdast.

Office to accept the copy for service.

In case the service is not effected by 30.11.2022, the Court shall be constrained to pass appropriate orders regarding the dismissal of the appeal.

**JUDGE**