



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 990/2019

Executive Engineer, Bembla Project Division, Yavatmal

Vs.

Kamalabai s/o. Dnyaneshwar Kadam and Ors.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders
.....

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. Bhagwan M. Lonare, A.G.P. for Respondents/State.

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 30.01.2026

1. None appears for the appellant and respondent
No. 1.

2. Needful be done by the learned Counsel for the
appellant within a period of six weeks, as per office note.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J)