



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.990 OF 2019

[Executive Engineer, Bembla Project Division .vs. Kamalabai w/o Dnyaneshwar Kadam and others]

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. P.B. Patil, Advocate for Appellant.  
.....

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : APRIL 15, 2026.

1. Office note dated 4.2.2013 shows that respondent no.1 is served by RPAD. None appears for the respondent-claimant.
2. In order to grant one more chance, stand over to 16.4.2026.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)