



2026:BHC-NAG:7023

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 990 OF 2019

In

STAMP NO. OF

Executive Engineer, Bembla Project Division, ...PETITIONER
Yavatmal

V/S

Kamalabai W/o Dnyaneshwar Kadam And ...RESPONDENT
Others

PURUSHOTTAM PATIL for Petitioner

GOVERNMENT PLEADER (FOR R 2 and 3) for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS J

DATE : 30th April, 2026

P.C. :

S>O. to 04/05/2026 at 2.30 p.m. Adv. Nikhil Waghmare h/f
Adv. PB Patil for appellant. Shri SB Bissa AGP for R-2 and 3.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)